#

34.

55.
57.

101.
104.

113.
119.

161.
162.

183.

TIME

3:30 PM
9:00 PM

10:30 AM
10:40 AM

7:30 PM
8:50 PM

10:15 AM
11:15 AM

7:20 PM
7:30 PM

2:30 PM

2025 ARIZONA HOCKEY CLASSIC

HOHOKAM DIVISION
San Diego Nordekes
Phoenix Ocelots
California Rae's #2
So. Cal. Sake Bombs
Riverside Sloths
RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)
Friday, May 23, 2025
Gilbert-South Hohokam  San Diego Nordekes (Blue)
Chandler-West Hohokam  Riverside Sloths (White)
Saturday, May 24, 2025
Chandler-East Hohokam  Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)
Scottsdale-Doan Hohokam  California Rae's #2 (Green)
Chandler-East Hohokam San Diego Nordekes (White)
Scottsdale-Doan Hohokam  So. Cal. Sake Bombs (White)
Sunday, May 25, 2025
Scottsdale-Coyotes Hohokam  Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)
Scottsdale-Apex Hohokam  Riverside Sloths (White)
Chandler-West Hohokam  California Rae's #2 (Green)
Chandler-East Hohokam  So. Cal. Sake Bombs (White)
Monday, May 26, 2025
Scottsdale-Doan Hohokam  CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Ice Den - Scottsdale:

9375 E. Bell Rd, Scottsdale, AZ 85260
3 Rinks: Coyotes, Shane Doan, & Apex.

Ice Den -Chandler:

7225 W. Harrison St, Chandler, AZ 85226

2 Rinks: East & West

AZ Ice - Gilbert:
2305 E. Knox Ave, Gilbert, AZ 85296

2 Rinks: North & South.

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)
So. Cal. Sake Bombs (Blue)

Riverside Sloths (Black)
San Diego Nordekes (White)

Riverside Sloths (Black)
California Rae's #2 (Green)

So. Cal. Sake Bombs (Blue)
California Rae's #2 (Green)

Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)
San Diego Nordekes (Blue)

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place



