# **2025 ARIZONA HOCKEY CLASSIC**

## TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

### **HOHOKAM DIVISION**

San Diego Nordekes
Phoenix Ocelots
California Rae's #2
So. Cal. Sake Bombs
Riverside Sloths

<u>#</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>RINK</u>	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)
				Friday, May 23, 2025	
6.	3:30 PM	Gilbert-South	Hohokam	San Diego Nordekes (Blue)	Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)
34.	9:00 PM	Chandler-West	Hohokam	Riverside Sloths (White)	So. Cal. Sake Bombs (Blue)
Saturday, May 24, 2025					
55.	10:30 AM	Chandler-East	Hohokam	Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)	Riverside Sloths (Black)
57.	10:40 AM	Scottsdale-Doan	Hohokam	California Rae's #2 (Green)	San Diego Nordekes (White)
101.	7:30 PM	Chandler-East	Hohokam	San Diego Nordekes (White)	Riverside Sloths (Black)
104.	8:50 PM	Scottsdale-Doan	Hohokam	So. Cal. Sake Bombs (White)	California Rae's #2 (Green)
Sunday, May 25, 2025					
113.	10:15 AM	Scottsdale-Coyotes	Hohokam	Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)	So. Cal. Sake Bombs (Blue)
119.	11:15 AM	Scottsdale-Apex	Hohokam	Riverside Sloths (White)	California Rae's #2 (Green)
161.	7:20 PM	Chandler-West	Hohokam	California Rae's #2 (Green)	Phoenix Ocelots (Orange)
162.	7:30 PM	Chandler-East	Hohokam	So. Cal. Sake Bombs (White)	San Diego Nordekes (Blue)
				Monday, May 26, 2025	
183.	2:30 PM	Scottsdale-Doan	Hohokam	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place

#### **Ice Den - Scottsdale:**

9375 E. Bell Rd, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 3 Rinks: Coyotes, Shane Doan, & Apex.

#### Ice Den -Chandler:

7225 W. Harrison St, Chandler, AZ 85226

2 Rinks: East & West

#### **AZ Ice - Gilbert:**

2305 E. Knox Ave, Gilbert, AZ 85296

2 Rinks: North & South.